### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL AT REEL 3323 FRAME 0445

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WACHOVIA BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		105/31/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GABRIEL COMMUNICATIONS FINANCE COMPANY	
Street Address:	Two North Main Street	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29601	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF KANSAS, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

Name:	NUVOX, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF INDIANA, INC.	
Street Address:	Two North Main Street	
City:	Greenville	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	

Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF ARKANSAS, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF ILLINOIS, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
3 31			
Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF MISSOURI, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OHIO, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS OF OKLAHOMA, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
	Greenville		
City:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
State/Country: Postal Code:			
	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
<u></u>	Thursey communications and		
Name:	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		

City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	ISAAC ACQUISITION CORP.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
Name:	CAROLINA ONLINE, INC.		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
City:	Greenville		
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	29601		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		
Name:	INTERNET/MCR CORPORATION		
Name: Street Address:	INTERNET/MCR CORPORATION Two North Main Street		
Street Address:	Two North Main Street		
Street Address: City:	Two North Main Street  Greenville		
Street Address: City: State/Country:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville		
Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: Entity Type:  Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS OF VIRGINIA, INC.  Two North Main Street		
Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  Postal Code:  Entity Type:  Name:  Street Address:  City:  State/Country:  City:  State/Country:  City:  City:  Street Address:  City:	Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  WEBBIZAPPS, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville  SOUTH CAROLINA  29601  CORPORATION:  NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS OF VIRGINIA, INC.  Two North Main Street  Greenville		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1699946	BECAUSE YOUR BUSINESS IS ON THE LINE
Registration Number:	2441506	COMMUNICATIONS ABOVE ALL
Registration Number:	2589746	COMPLETEVOICE
Registration Number:	2580829	
Registration Number:	2846934	DIRECT RATE
Registration Number:	2815957	GABRIEL COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2815958	GABRIEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
Registration Number:	2818610	GABRIELMAIL
Registration Number:	2815961	GABRIELMAIL MESSENGER
Registration Number:	2569561	NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2444333	NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2259926	NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2743289	NUVOX
Registration Number:	2588271	NUVOX
Registration Number:	2743285	NUVOX
Registration Number:	2743284	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3130328	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2743288	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2588272	NUVOX COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2744095	NUVOX PRIVATE NETWORK
Registration Number:	2753843	THE NEW VOICE IN COMMUNICATIONS. YOURS.
Registration Number:	2753842	THE NEW VOICE IN COMMUNICATIONS. YOURS.
Registration Number:	2103490	THE RADIO PEOPLE
Registration Number:	2587264	TRI THE POWER
Registration Number:	2584400	TRIVERGENT
Registration Number:	2550550	TRIVERGENT COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2532647	TRIVERGENT COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	2530943	WEB ARCHITECT
Registration Number:	2292583	FIRST PAY PHONE COMPANY

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1240

Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS, LLP Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022411-0780 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristin J. Azcona Signature: /kristinazcona/ Date: 06/14/2007 **Total Attachments: 4** source=NuVox Release#page1.tif

source=NuVox Release#page1.tif source=NuVox Release#page2.tif source=NuVox Release#page3.tif source=NuVox Release#page4.tif

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE, dated as of May 31, 2007, is made by Wachovia Bank, National Association ("Wachovia"), in favor of Gabriel Communications Finance Company, NuVox Communications of Kansas, Inc., NuVox Communications of Indiana, Inc., NuVox, Inc., NuVox Communications of Arkansas, Inc., NuVox Communications of Illinois, Inc., NuVox Communications of Ohio, Inc., NuVox Communications, Inc., ISAAC Acquisition Corp., Carolina Online, Inc., Internet/MCR Corporation, WebBizApps, Inc., and NewSouth Communications of Virginia, Inc. ("NuVox") as follows:

#### WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, dated May 12, 2006 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with The United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 7, 2006 at Reel/Frame No. 3323/0445, NuVox granted Wachovia a security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in its trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, Wachovia acknowledges full payment, complete performance and satisfaction of all obligations pursuant to the Security Agreement have been made;

WHEREAS, NuVox has requested that Wachovia release its security interest in and to the trademarks and all applications and registrations therefore, including goodwill, set forth in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, Wachovia, without recourse, representation or warranty and at NuVox's sole cost and expense, hereby RELEASES all of its right, title and interest in and to the security interest granted to Wachovia pursuant to the Security Interest in each of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and any other collateral described in the Security Agreement.

Wachovia agrees to provide NuVox with any information and additional authorization necessary to effect the release of Wachovia's security interest in the Released Trademark Collateral.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

1

NY\1287538.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wachovia has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ACIO I IN DANIS, I MITOTALI ADDOCIATION
В	y: Mulle again
Na	ame: Russ Lyons
Ti	tle: <u>Director</u>
CERTIFICATION	OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF <u>North Carolina</u> ) COUNTY OF <u>Mick knowing</u> ):	
<del></del>	
Before me, the undersigned, a Notar day of May , 2007, pe	ry Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this rsonally appeared <u>Russ</u> Lyons
who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and	says that he/she is the <u>Director</u> OCIATION, and that he/she, as such officer being
fuly authorized so to do, executed the foreg	oing instrument for the purposes therein contained as and deed of such corporation as such officer.
	Michele M. Bower Notary Public
	140taly 1 ublic
	My Commission Expires:
	Jebniany 14, 2010

Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

## SCHEDULE A

#### TO

# RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Reel/Frame: 3323/0445

Trademark	- Database	15 7. <b>7.634.</b> 4 750	A Million & Transcription of the control of the con	
<b>大学工程</b>		Status	Application No.	Registration No. Registration Date
BECAUSE YOUR	U.S. Federal	RENEWED	74140817	1699946
BUSINESS IS ON THE LINE COMMUNICATIONS	U.S. Federal	DECISTERED	February 20, 1991	July 7, 1992
ABOVE ALL	U.S. rederal	REGISTERED	75676420	2441506
COMPLETEVOICE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	April 6, 1999 76153760	April 3, 2001
COM EDIE VOICE	O.B. Tederal	REGISTERED	October 25, 2000	2589746 July 2, 2002
Design Only	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76013974	2580829
			March 31, 2000	June 18, 2002
DIRECT RATE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED SUPPLEMENT AL REGISTER	76128842 September 14, 2000	2846934 May 25, 2004
GABRIEL	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75819795	2815957
COMMUNICATIONS			October 12, 1999	February 24, 2004
GABRIEL	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75819982	2815958
COMMUNICATIONS, INC.			October 12, 1999	February 24, 2004
GABRIELMAIL	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75821438 October 12, 1999	2818610 March 2, 2004
GABRIELMAIL MESSENGER	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75832450 October 26, 1999	2815961 February 24, 2004
NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76136403 September 27, 2000	2569561 May 14, 2002
NEWSOUTH	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76000599	2444333
COMMUNICATIONS			March 15, 2000	April 17, 2001
NEWSOUTH COMMUNICATIONS	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75345518	2259926
NUVOX	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	August 22, 1997 76197395	July 6, 1999 2743289
	3.5.2.2.50.00.		January 19, 2001	July 29, 2003
NUVOX	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76300262 August 16, 2001	2588271 July 2, 2002
NUVOX	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76196130	2743285
NUVOX	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	January 19, 2001 76196128	July 29, 2003
COMMUNICATIONS	J.D. I Cuciai	ALGIGIERED	January 19, 2001	2743284 July 29, 2003
NUVOX	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76594727	3130328
COMMUNICATIONS		TELOSIO I ETELO	May 28, 2004	August 15, 2006
NUV <b>OX</b> communications				
NUVOX	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76197065	2743288
COMMUNICATIONS			January 19, 2001	July 29, 2003
NUVOX	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76300272	2588272
COMMUNICATIONS			August 16, 2001	July 2, 2002

3

Trademark	Database	#Status**	Application No. 5. Application Date	Registration No. Registration Date
NUVOX PRIVATE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76327152	2744095
NETWORK			October 18, 2001	July 29, 2003
THE NEW VOICE IN	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76251893	2753843
COMMUNICATIONS.			May 4, 2001	August 19, 2003
YOURS.				] 3
THE NEW VOICE IN	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76251890	2753842
COMMUNICATIONS.			May 4, 2001	August 19, 2003
YOURS.				
THE RADIO PEOPLE	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75188578	2103490
			October 28, 1996	October 7, 1997
TRI THE POWER	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76014271	2587264
			March 31, 2000	July 2, 2002
TRIVERGENT	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76013957	2584400
			March 31, 2000	June 25, 2002
TRIVERGENT	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75746449	2550550
COMMUNICATIONS			July 9, 1999	March 19, 2002
• TriVergent				
TRIVERGENT	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	75746448	2532647
COMMUNICATIONS			July 9, 1999	January 22, 2002
A.M. 77			, and , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	January 22, 2002
<b></b> TriVergent				
WEB ARCHITECT	U.S. Federal	REGISTERED	76019039	2530943
		SUPPLEMENT AL REGISTER	April 6, 2000	January 15, 2002
FIRST PAY PHONE	U.S. Federal	CANCELED	75546433	2292583
COMPANY			September 1, 1998	November 16, 1999

4

**RECORDED: 06/14/2007**